



Public Service Commission State of North Dakota

COMMISSIONERS

Brian Kroshus
Julie Fedorchak
Randy Christmann

600 East Boulevard Avenue Dept. 408
Bismarck, ND 58505-0480
Web: www.psc.nd.gov
Phone: 701-328-2400
ND Toll Free: 1-877-245-6685
Fax: 701-328-2410
TDD: 800-366-6888 or 711

NORTH DAKOTA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATA REQUEST

Requested From: David Sederquist
Requested By: Commission Staff
Date of Request: 08/02/2020
Docket Number: PU-17-284

Please respond to the following interrogatories separately, fully, and provide supporting documentation if available. If you are unable to provide only part of the information called for, please provide all the information you can provide and state the reason for your inability to provide the remainder. If you feel your responses are trade secret or privileged, please ensure that an appropriate request for protection has been filed and indicate the protected information in your response. Responses must be received within ten (10) days. If additional time is needed, please contact Commission Staff.

1. **NDPSC Question No. 1: Who is the manufacturer of your ADLS system and what systems are in place to collect data regarding ADLS operations?**
 - a. **Can the system determine if an aircraft caused the mitigation of the ADLS system or if it was caused by something else?**
 - b. **Please provide in percentages what is mitigating the ADLS system.**

RESPONSE:

By:

2. **NDPSC Question No. 2: Typically, what percentage of the lights are required to be in continuous operation?**
 - a. **Please provide the reason for their continuous operation.**

RESPONSE:

By:

3. **NDPSC Question No. 3: Typically, how often are the lights mitigated by the ADLS system?**
 - a. **Please provide the response in percentage of time they are mitigated.**
 - b. **If there is a large variance between projects, please list them individually.**

RESPONSE:

By:

4. **NDPSC Question No. 4: What are the impediments to more frequent light mitigation?**

RESPONSE:

By:

5. **NDPSC Question No. 5: What other data or information can you provide based upon the company's experience with ADLS so far?**

RESPONSE:

By:

Best Regards,



Brian L. Johnson
Special Assistant Attorney General